504736923 01/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4783649

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST						
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		Name		Execution Date				
BANK OF AMERICA, N	N.A.			11/17/2017				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ							
Name:		EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY						
Street Address:		43 STATE STREET						
City:	ROCHEST							
State/Country:	NEW YOR							
Postal Code:	14650	-						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 12							
Property Type	e 🛛	Number						
Application Number:	084	08871						
Application Number:		08770						
Application Number:		05742						
Application Number: 095		21089						
Application Number: 092		16045						
Application Number: 6010		06131						
Application Number: 0921		16044						
		06117						
Application Number: 092		16094						
Application Number: 6010		06129						
Application Number: 099		76654						
Application Number:	101	63519						
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ							
Fax Number:		5)588-7413						
Correspondence will	be sent to the	e e-mail address first; if that i						
-	•	that is unsuccessful, it will b	e sent via US M	lail.				
Phone: Email:		4774656						
Correspondent Name	•	oatent@kodak.com STMAN KODAK COMPANY						
Address Line 1:		343 STATE STREET						
Address Line 4:		CHESTER, NEW YORK 14650)-2201					
504726002				PATENT				
504736923 REEL: 044664 FRAME: 0704								

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEC-REL-BAM-INTERFER			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE M. DASSON			
SIGNATURE: /Catherine M. Dasson/				
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2018			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Security_Release_BAM_Interf#page1.tif source=Security_Release_BAM_Interf#page2.tif				

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of November 17, 2017 (the "*Release*"), is executed by William G. Love in his capacity as Treasurer of Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation ("*Kodak*" or "*Grantor*"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the respective meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement or Security Agreement, as such agreements are defined below.

WHEREAS, Kodak entered into an Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of May 26, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the Lenders party thereto and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative and Collateral Agent for the Lenders (the "Lienholder"); and

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the obligation of the Lender Parties to make their respective extensions of credit to Kodak under the Credit Agreement, Kodak executed and delivered to the Lienholder an Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated May 26, 2016, which amended and restated the Security Agreement from Kodak to the Lienholder dated September 3, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, Kodak as the Grantor granted the Lienholder, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the US patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Purchased Patents"), which security interest was evidenced by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 3, 2013 and recorded in the USPTO on reel 031162 frame 0117; and

WHEREAS, Kodak entered into a Patent Sale Agreement, dated November 17, 2017, with Interferometry Technology, LLC a company incorporated under the laws of Texas (the *"Buyer"*), pursuant to which Buyer acquired, among other assets, the Purchased Patents; and

WHEREAS, under Section 25 of the Security Agreement upon any Disposition of any item of Collateral of any Grantor, the security interests granted under the Security Agreement by such Grantor in such Collateral shall immediately terminate and automatically be released;

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned asserts that he is authorized to sign this Release of Security Interest on behalf of Eastman Kodak Company and hereby affirms that upon the Disposition of the Purchased Patents, the security interest of the Lienholder therein automatically terminated and was released pursuant to Section 25 of the Security Agreement.

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY

By: Million A Love

Name: William G. Love Title: Treasurer Address for Notices: Eastman Kodak Company 343 State Street Rochester, NY 14650

> PATENT REEL: 044664 FRAME: 0706

Docket	Ctry	Appin No	Appin Date	Patent Number
69732-1	US	08/408,871	3/22/1995	5659392
69732-2	US	08/408,770	3/22/1995	5596409
77847	US	09/105,742	6/26/1998	6034774
77849	US	09/521,089	3/7/2000	6522410
78625	US	09/216,045	12/18/1998	6038027
78625	US	60/106,131	10/29/1998	
78626	US	09/216,044	12/18/1998	6034772
78626	US	60/106,117	10/29/1998	
78628	US	09/216,094	12/18/1998	6067161
78628	US	60/106,129	10/29/1998	
80815	US	09/976,654	10/12/2001	6624891
83114	US	10/163,519	6/6/2002	6724487